

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14723/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 18/03/2004 in CR No. 1492/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

KISHORE DEVI & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA SINGH & ANR

Respondent(s)

[Office report on default dt. 22.12.2006]

Date: 16/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.D. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In spite of repeated adjournments given to the couns
el for the
petitioners to comply with the office report, no steps has been taken to serve
the unserved respondents. The special leave petition is dismissed
qua
Respondent Nos. 9 and 10.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master